 DEM2810C/DEM2812C/DEM2815C/DEM2818C
Inductance Range: 1.0~12µH (DEM2810C), 0.47~12µH (DEM2812C), 0.47~15µH (DEM2815C), 0.47~12µH (DEM2818C)
DEM2810C  DEM2812C
DEM2815C  DEM2818C
(Unit: mm)
(Unit: mm)
*DEM2810C: 1.0mm Max.
DEM2812C: 1.2mm Max.

Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1224AS-H-1R0N=P2  1.0 ± 30  66 (55) 1.6 (2.1) 1.9 (2.2)
1224AS-H-1R5N=P2  1.5 ± 30  78 (65) 1.4 (1.8) 1.7 (2.0)
1224AS-H-2R2M=P2  2.2 ± 20 102 (85) 1.1 (1.4) 1.4 (1.6)
1224AS-H-3R3M=P2  3.3 ± 20 144 (120) 0.90 (1.2) 1.2 (1.4)
1224AS-H-4R7M=P2  4.7 ± 20 204 (170) 0.75 (1.0) 1.0 (1.2)
1224AS-H-6R8M=P2  6.8 ± 20 300 (250) 0.60 (0.80) 0.85 (1.0)
1224AS-H-100M=P2 10 ± 20 432 (360) 0.53 (0.70) 0.71 (0.84)
1224AS-H-120M=P2 12 ± 20 540 (450) 0.49 (0.65) 0.55 (0.65)
TYPE DEM2812C (Magnetically Shielded, Quantity/reel; 2,000 PCS)
零件号码 电感值(1) 公差 最大直流电阻(2)(典型) 最大电感减小电流(3)(典型) 最大温度上升电流(3)(典型)
Part
Number
Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1225AS-H-R47N=P2 0.47 ± 30 31 (26) 2.5 (3.4) 3.1 (3.7)
1225AS-H-R68N=P2 0.68 ± 30 37 (31) 2.0 (2.7) 2.9 (3.4)
1225AS-H-1R0N=P2 1.0 ± 30 43 (36) 1.8 (2.4) 2.7 (3.2)
1225AS-H-1R5N=P2 1.5 ± 30 52 (43) 1.5 (2.1) 2.4 (2.8)
1225AS-H-2R2M=P2 2.2 ± 20 70 (58) 1.2 (1.6) 2.0 (2.4)
1225AS-H-3R3M=P2 3.3 ± 20 96 (80) 1.0 (1.4) 1.5 (1.8)
1225AS-H-4R7M=P2 4.7 ± 20 126 (105) 0.88 (1.2) 1.4 (1.6)
1225AS-H-6R8M=P2 6.8 ± 20 204 (170) 0.72 (0.96) 1.1 (1.3)
1225AS-H-100M=P2 10 ± 20 300 (250) 0.58 (0.77) 0.85 (1.0)
1225AS-H-120M=P2 12 ± 20 350 (290) 0.55 (0.73) 0.76 (0.95)
continued on next page接下页
∆L
L
∆L

Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1226AS-H-R47N=P2 0.47 ± 30 24 (20) 2.9 (3.8) 3.9 (4.6)
1226AS-H-1R0N=P2 1.0 ± 30 32 (27) 2.1 (2.7) 3.3 (3.9)
1226AS-H-1R5N=P2 1.5 ± 30 37 (31) 1.7 (2.3) 2.9 (3.4)
1226AS-H-2R2M=P2 2.2 ± 20 52 (43) 1.4 (1.8) 2.2 (2.6)
1226AS-H-2R7M=P2 2.7  ± 20 63 (53) 1.3 (1.7) 2.0 (2.4)
1226AS-H-3R3M=P2 3.3 ± 20 68 (57) 1.1 (1.5) 1.9 (2.3)
1226AS-H-4R7M=P2 4.7 ± 20 96 (80) 0.95 (1.3) 1.6 (1.9)
1226AS-H-6R8M=P2 6.8 ± 20 156 (130) 0.80 (1.0) 1.2 (1.5)
1226AS-H-100M=P2 10 ± 20 216 (180) 0.65 (0.90) 1.0 (1.2)
1226AS-H-120M=P2 12 ± 20 275 (228) 0.60 (0.80) 0.85 (1.0)
1226AS-H-150M=P2 15 ± 20 324 (270) 0.50 (0.70) 0.80 (0.95)
TYPE DEM2818C (Magnetically Shielded, Quantity/reel; 2,000 PCS)
零件号码 电感值(1) 公差 最大直流电阻(2)(典型) 最大电感减小电流(3)(典型) 最大温度上升电流(3)(典型)
Part
Number
Inductance(1)
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(mΩ) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance
Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=30%
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1227AS-H-R47N=P2 0.47 ± 30 20 (17) 3.3 (4.4) 4.7 (5.5)
1227AS-H-1R0N=P2 1.0 ± 30 29 (24) 2.3 (3.1) 3.7 (4.3)
1227AS-H-1R5N=P2 1.5 ± 30 32 (27) 2.0 (2.6) 3.4 (4.0)
1227AS-H-2R2M=P2 2.2 ± 20 47 (39) 1.7 (2.2) 2.6 (3.1)
1227AS-H-3R3M=P2 3.3 ± 20 67 (56) 1.3 (1.7) 2.0 (2.4)
1227AS-H-4R7M=P2 4.7 ± 20 92 (77) 1.1 (1.4) 1.8 (2.1)
1227AS-H-6R8M=P2 6.8 ± 20 146 (122) 0.90 (1.2) 1.3 (1.5)
1227AS-H-100M=P2 10 ± 20 204 (170) 0.75 (1.0) 1.2 (1.4)
1227AS-H-120M=P2 12 ± 20 258 (215) 0.65 (0.87) 1.0 (1.2)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with 34420A (Agilent Technologies) or